### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Assignees' Name previously recorded on Reel 018626 Frame 0412. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the The Spectranetics Corporation and Polymicro Technologies, Inc.	

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

	Name	Execution Date
Sil	licon Valley Bank	09/01/2006

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	The Spectranetics Corporation	
Street Address:	96 Talamine Court	
City:	Colorado Springs	
State/Country:	COLORADO	
Postal Code: 80907		

Name:	Polymicro Technologies, Inc.	
Street Address: 18019 North 25 Avenue		
City:	y: Phoenix	
State/Country: ARIZONA		
Postal Code:	85023-1200	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5263952

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (719)448-5922

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 719-448-5947

Email: julie.lange@hoganlovells.com

Correspondent Name: Hogan Lovells US LLP
Address Line 1: One Tabor Center

Address Line 2: 1200 17th Street, Suite 1500
Address Line 4: Denver, COLORADO 80202

PATENT

REEL: 025949 FRAME: 0807

2563325

CH \$40.00

501466277

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	026484-002700US	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Scott J. Hawranek	
Total Attachments: 12		
source=DOC280#page1.tif		
source=DOC280#page2.tif		
source=DOC280#page3.tif		
source=DOC280#page4.tif		
source=DOC280#page5.tif		
source=DOC280#page6.tif		
source=DOC280#page7.tif		
source=DOC280#page8.tif		
source=DOC280#page9.tif		
source=DOC280#page10.tif		
source=DOC280#page11.tif		
source=DOC280#page12.tif		

PATENT REEL: 025949 FRAME: 0808

11-28	8-2006
FORM PTO-1595	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
(Rev. 08/05) F Office OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 06/30/2008)	HEET United States Patent and Trademan
,	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Plea	41436 ase record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
SILICON VALLEY BANK	
3003 TASMAN DRIVE	Name: The Spectranetics Corporation
SANTA CLARA, CA. 95054	Polymicro Technologies
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes No	Internal Address:  Street Address: 96 Talamine Ct.
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	o Internal Address:  Street Address: 96 Talamine Ct.
	Street Address: 96 Talamine Ct.
Execution Date: September 1, 2006	
	City: Colorado Springs  State: Co.
Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name	State: Co.
Joint Research Agreement	5 3 3
Government Interest Assignment	Country: USA Zip: 80907
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Zip. 86367
Other: RELEASE	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  Yes  No
4. Application or patent number(s):	This document is being filed together with a new application.
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
	06825157 07228278 07468837 07857458 07990514
	06860241 07301870 07593485 07899470 08031388
	06872943 07337475 07657157 07900499 08055348
	07051382 07427476 07713457 07907893 08120385
	07111645 07429978 07769969 07909054 08124383 08165300 08205143 08221357 08335955 08662799
	08177095 08220969 08225061 08539079 08873753
Additional numbers a	attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 35
Name: Silicon Valley Bank	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21 (h) & 3.41) \$1400.00
Internal Address: HF 154	Authorized to be charged by credit card
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 3003 Tasman Drive	⊠ Enclosed
City: Santa Clara	None required (government interest not affecting title)
ony. Cama Ciara	
State: CA Zip: 95054	8. Payment Information
Phone Number: 408-654-4044	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
	Expiration Date
Fax Number: 408-654-6313	
	b. Deposit Account Number
Email Address: LDC@\$vb.com	Authorized User Name
9. Signature:	November 17, 2006
27/2006 DBYRNE 0000018 06825157 Signature	Date
C:8021 AIL/5950100000 ATUA	
Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:
1	onest, audinions, and documents.

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT

**REEL: 018626 FRAME: 0412** 

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 025949 FRAME: 0809** 

# RELEASE OF SECURITY AGREEMENT COVERING INTERESTS IN PATENTS

Silicon Valley Bank ("Secured Party"), hereby releases its security interest in the interests of The Spectranetics Corporation & Polymicro Technologies ("Assignor") in the patented works set forth in that certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement December 24<sup>th</sup>, 1997, executed by Assignor in favor of Secured Party recorded with the United States Department of Commerce, Patent and Trademark Office on May 28<sup>th</sup>, 1998, Reel 009178, Frame(s) 0887.

Dated: November 17, 2006

SILICON VALLEY BANK

By:

Name: Maribel Higareda

Title:

**Operations Supervisor** 

PATENT REEL: 018626 FRAME: 0413

PATENT REEL: 025949 FRAME: 0810

**RECORDED: 03/14/2011**